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Hope Partnership Project 
Advisory Committee Members: 

 
 
CHAIR:   
 

1. Dr. John Gabis, President of Adena Medical Group  
217 Delano Ave # A, Chillicothe, OH 45601 
jgabis@adena.org   (740) 775-7464 

 
 
MEMBERS:   
 

1. Ms. Christina Arredondo, Comm Member/Director, Ross Co. Recovery Center 
300 E. 2nd St., Chillicothe, OH 45601 
Ohiocanrosscounty71@gmail.com   (740) 649-2018 
 

2. Judge Michael M. Ater, Ross Co. Common Pleas and Drug Court 
2 North Paint St., Ste. C, Chillicothe, OH 45601 
mater@horizonview.net   (740) 702-3032 
 

3. Mr. Ben Avery, Administrator 
Ross County Health District      
150 E. 2nd St. , Chillicothe, OH 45601       
bavery@rosscountyhealth.com   (740) 779-9652 

 
4. Judge Jeffrey Benson, Ross Co. Probate/Juvenile Court 

2 North Paint St., Ste. A, Chillicothe, OH 45601 
judgebenson@rosscountyohio.gov   (740) 774-1177  
 

5. Ms. Julie Bolen-Kellough, Ross Co. Community Action Coalition 
250 N. Woodbridge Ave., Chillicothe, OH 45601   
Jbolen-kellough@rossccac.com  (740) 702-7222 

 
6. Dr. Todd Burkitt, Superintendent 

Ross-Pike Educational Service District 
475 Western Ave., Ste. E, Chillicothe, OH 45601 
tburkitt@rpesd.org (740) 702-3120 x 4301 
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7. Commissioner Doug Corcoran, Ross Co. Commissioner    
2 N. Paint St., Ste. H, Chillicothe, OH 45601       
dougcorcoran@rosscountycommissioners.com  (740) 703-0574 (cell) 

 
8. Ms. Penny Dehner, Executive Director  

ADAM-H 
394 Chestnut St., Chillicothe OH 45602 
pdehner@pvadamh.org   (740) 773-2283 x 106 

 
9. Mayor Luke Feeney, Mayor of Chillicothe 

35 S Paint St # F, Chillicothe, OH 45601 
luke.feeney@chillicotheoh.gov  (740) 774-1185 

 
10. Ms. Patricia Friel, President 

Friel and Associates, LLC 
111 W. Water St., Chillicothe, OH 45601 
patfriel@frielandassociates.com  (740) 851-4432 
 

11. Ms. S. Kim Jones, Director, Community Health Advancement 
Adena Health System 
9 S. Paint St., Chillicothe, OH 45601 
sjones2@adena.org  (740) 779-8757 

 
12. Sheriff George W. Lavender, Jr., Ross County Sheriff 

28 N. Paint St., Chillicothe, OH 45601 
g.lavender@rosssheriff.com  (740) 773-1186 

 
13. Prosecutor Jeffrey Marks, Ross Co. Prosecuting Attorney 

33 West Main Street, Suite 200, Chillicothe, OH  45601 
jeffreymarks@horizonview.net    (740) 702-3115 
 

14. Dr. Stacey Saunders-Adams, PhD, LISW Assistant Professor, Social Work 
Ohio University – Chillicothe Campus,  Bennett Hall 262 
101 University Drive, Chillicothe, OH 45601 
Saundes3@ohio.edu  (740) 774-7217 

 
15. Mr. Jody Walker, Executive Director 

South Central Ohio Job & Family Services 
P.O. Box 469, Chillicothe, Ohio 45601 
Jody.walker@jfs.ohio.gov  (740) 773-2651 
 
 

16. Chief Keith Washburn, Chief of Police, Chillicothe 
28 N Paint St., Chillicothe, OH 45601 
kwashburn@horizonview.net  (740) 773-1191 or 772-1256 (direct) 
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17. Ms. Jessica Williams, Chief of Probation 
P.O. Box 486 15 N. Paint St., Chillicothe, OH 45601 
jessicawilliams@rosscountyohio.gov (740) 775-0333 X 115 


